Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session
January-June 2022

Wisconsin Apartment Association (formerly Wisconsin Rental

Housing Legislative Council

Hours
Description Of Totals And Expenditures Communicating

Lobbyists 23.50
Self Employed Contract Lobbyist - No Firm or Org
Gary R Goyke 20.00
Christopher J Mokler 3.50
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00
Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 23.50 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 146
AssemblyBill 156
AssemblyBill 247
AssemblyBill 371
Assembly Bill 399
Assembly Bill 526
Assembly Bill 603
Assembly Bill 604
Assembly Bill 608
Assembly Bill 609
Assembly Bill 802
Senate Bill 185
Senate Bill 258
Senate Bill 316
Senate Bill 365
Senate Bill 396
Senate Bill 533
Senate Bill 566
Senate Bill 754
Senate Bill 877
Budget Bill Subjects
Administration: Housing and Community Development

Circuit Courts

Hours
Other

95.25

44.00
51.25

0.00

95.25 Hours

Dollars

$10,250.00

$0.00
$5,250.00
$5,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$10,250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,250.00

Percent

1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
10%
5%
10%

5%
2%

70%

10%



AllggatiearédsobayAnadrifndd

Public Senice Commission: Departmentwide
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

Work with the Wisconsin Department of Administration on emergency rental assistance which is being
created to implement a WERA program for 2021.

WAAwill monitor and comment on public access to the Wisconsin court system and any affects of COVID
19 on the courts accessibility to the general public.

Minor Efforts
All Other Matters

Total Reported Lobbying Effort:

Report Certified On: Monday, August 1, 2022

Certification and Electronic Signature

Pepoegnt
1%
0%
20%

10 %

10 %

0%
0%
100%

| certify | am Gary Goyke and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate
record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Apartment Association (formerly Wisconsin Rental Housing Legislative Council.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the

date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.



	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


