

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session

January-June 2022

Wisconsin Apartment Association (formerly Wisconsin Rental Housing Legislative Council)

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	23.50	95.25	\$10,250.00
Self Employed Contract Lobbyist - No Firm or Org			\$0.00
Gary R Goyke	20.00	44.00	\$5,250.00
Christopher J Mokler	3.50	51.25	\$5,000.00
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$10,250.00
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$0.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	23.50 Hours	95.25 Hours	\$10,250.00

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	70%
Assembly Bill 146	1 %
Assembly Bill 156	2 %
Assembly Bill 247	1 %
Assembly Bill 371	1 %
Assembly Bill 399	1 %
Assembly Bill 526	5 %
Assembly Bill 603	5 %
Assembly Bill 604	5 %
Assembly Bill 608	5 %
Assembly Bill 609	5 %
Assembly Bill 802	5 %
Senate Bill 185	2 %
Senate Bill 258	1 %
Senate Bill 316	1 %
Senate Bill 365	2 %
Senate Bill 396	1 %
Senate Bill 533	2 %
Senate Bill 566	10 %
Senate Bill 754	5 %
Senate Bill 877	10 %
Budget Bill Subjects	10%
Administration: Housing and Community Development	5 %
Circuit Courts	2 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Health Services: Departmentwide	2%
Public Service Commission: Departmentwide	1 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	20%
Work with the Wisconsin Department of Administration on emergency rental assistance which is being created to implement a WERA program for 2021.	10 %
WAA will monitor and comment on public access to the Wisconsin court system and any affects of COVID 19 on the courts accessibility to the general public.	10 %
Minor Efforts	0%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Monday, August 1, 2022

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Gary Goyke and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Apartment Association (formerly Wisconsin Rental Housing Legislative Council).

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.